
Administrative and Professional Faculty Senate 
Business Meeting Agenda 

September 13, 2023 – 3pm 
Highlander Hotel, Ballrooms A and B 

 

1. Approve Minutes 
 

2. Guest Speaker:  Tara Talerico, Director of Sales, Highlander Hotel 
 

3. Morale Survey Update:  Ashlee Claud 
 

4. Administrative and Professional Faculty Recognition:  Stephanie Hovsepian 
 

5. Senator Nominations:  RUC and Central Administration 
 

6. Coffee with the President:  Thursday, September 28 – Submit questions to 
aclaud@radford.edu by Monday, September 25. 
 

7. Matthew S. Brunner Memorial Scholarship:  Vanessa Conner 
• Gifts can be made online at https://inspire.radford.edu/Brunner  
• Checks made payable to Radford University Foundation, Inc.  

i. Matthew Brunner Scholarship in the memo line 
ii. Mailed to PO Box 6893, Radford, VA 24142 

 
8. Upcoming Events: 

• Family Weekend:  September 15-17 
• Radford Gives Back:  Wednesday, September 27 
• Radford Highlanders Festival:  Saturday, October 14 
• Humans of Radford 10th Anniversary:  Monday, October 16, noon-5pm; 

McConnell Lawn 
• Homecoming:  October 19-21 
• Admissions Open House:  Saturday, October 28, 10am-3:30pm 
• Day of Gratitude:  Friday, November 3 
• Wicked Festival:  Thursday, November 9, 5pm – 7:30pm; Kyle 340 
• Admissions Open House:  Saturday, November 11, 10am – 3:30pm 
• Giving Tuesday - Highland 10 Challenge: Tuesday, November 28 

 
9. Adjournment:  Followed by tour of the Highlander Hotel 

 
Future Meeting Dates: 

• October 11 
• November 8 
• December 13 

mailto:aclaud@radford.edu

